EMERGENCY CONTACT LIST

Police / Ambulance / Fire Department 911

Desert Cove Estates
(After hours emergency, septic tank or gate entry.)

BC Hydro

Fortis BC
Fortis BC (after hours)

250-306-7959

250-545-1662

250-558-3195
800-663-9911

In case of a

MEDICAL EMERGENCY

Follow these steps:
1. Call afirst aid contact person from the contact list below.
2. Then call 911 giving the following instructions to the dispatcher:

‘We are located at the Head of the Lake Road and 7" Avenue. Take the turn off at
Head of the Lake Road and Highway 97°.
Then, give your specific street address to the dispatcher.

» Turn your front door light on and ensure front door is unlocked.
« If you have any pets, please put them in another room as they may become agitated.
* Have your Medication List available for First Responders.

¢ An AED (Automated External Defibrillator) is located in the Recreation Centre, main
hallway next to the phone.

¢ Naloxone Kits (drug overdose) are available through the first aid people.

FIRST AID CONTACTS

Address

Name

Phone #

906 - 9" Avenue

Clay Fortier

250-514-8260

906 - 9" Avenue

Diana Fortier

250-882-0227

1140 - 15t Street

250-545-4611

June MacGregor
Sandy Bader
Denise Harper
Dot Bishop
Carmel Hopkins
Richard Reeves

417 - 4th Street
455 - 4th Street
801 - 8th Avenue
933 - 9th Avenue
1113 - 11™" Avenue

250-260-0059
778-475-2020
250-460-1342
250-515-2411
250-517-8556
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